



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLREV No.94 of 2026

Gouri Prasad Das @ ... **Petitioner**
Gouri Das

Mr. A. Ray, Advocate

-versus-

1. State of Odisha **Opposite Parties**
2. Udaya Chandrika

Mr. M. R. Mohanty, AGA
Mr. A. Mishra, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH
ORDER
18.03.2026

Order No.

- 04.** 1. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the Petitioner, list this matter on 30.03.2026 as the first case on board under the heading "Fresh Admission".
2. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Jina