



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLREV No.94 of 2026

Gouri Prasad Das @ ... **Petitioner**
Gouri Das

Mr. A. Ray, Advocate

-versus-

1. State of Odisha **Opposite Parties**
2. Udaya Chandrika

Mr. M. R. Mohanty, AGA
Mr. A. Mishra, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH
ORDER
09.04.2026

Order No.

- 06.** 1. Considering the nature of the prayer in the I.A. No.410 of 2026, copy thereof be served on the learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Accordingly, list this matter on 17.04.2026.
3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(V. NARASINGH)
Judge

Jina